## Worksheet Standard Assignment Post Occupancy

Suite: 380 Tower: PSV2 Date: Apt. 27. 17 Completed by: 102: + 20.
Please mark if completed:
Copy of Assignment Amendment
Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee
Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 20% payable to Blaney McMurtry LLP in Trust
Certified Deposit Cheque for Assignment fee as per the Assignment Amendment payable to <u>Amacon City Centre Seven New Development Partnership</u> . Courier to Dragana at Amacon Head office (Toronto).
Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: \$ 67, 325
Assignors Solicitors information
Assignees Solicitors information
Verify if PDI has been completed. If not, Please identify who will be performing the PDI. If the Assignee is performing the PD to customercareto@amacon.com
P Include Fintrac for Assignee
Copy of Assignees ID
© Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval
The Assignee can close at occupancy closing as long as all of the Above items have been completed and submitted
Note:
Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanle for execution of the Assignment agreement. Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Blaney via email. The Parkside Admin team must courier the full hardcopy package to Blaney McMurtry's office. Please remember that the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.
Administration Notes: Waffing for \$2,500 (eff. Cheques

## ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 27 day of April 2016: 2017

AMONG:

Russell Roy Herrera and Thuy Thu Le (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

OF THE FIRST PART:

- and -

Andrew Shehata (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

OF THE SECOND PART;

- and -

## AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) INC.

(hereinafter called the "Vendor")

OF THE THIRD PART.

### WHEREAS:

By Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated the \ day of \ and accepted the \ day of \ and accepted the \ day of \ between the Assignor as agreed to purchase Unit \ day of \ between the Assignor as agreed to purchase Unit \ day of \

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Agreement and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well as any of the Property to the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto (the "Existing Deposits"), and the Assignee has agreed Agreement in accordance with the terms thereof: and

(C) The Vendor has agreed to consent to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Subject to paragraph 7 herein, the Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, under and to the Agreement including, without limitation, all of the Assignor's rights to the Existing Deposits under the Agreement;
- 2. The Assignor acknowledges that any amounts paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits will not be returned to the Assignor in the event of any default or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and directs that such amounts shall be held by the Vendor as a credit toward the Purchase Price of the Unit.
- 3. Subject to paragraph 4 below, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that he/she will observe and perform all of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume all of the signed the Agreement as named Purchaser thereunder.
- 4. The Assignee shall be required to pay the full amount of the applicable HST to the Vendor on final closing notwithstanding that the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate (or equivalent). The HST applicable shall be reflect the original purchase price and the consideration for the Transfer/Deed to the Assignee shall directly responsible for collection and remittance of any HST applicable to any increase in or additional consideration negotiated as between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assignee expressly acknowledge that the HST Rebate credit contemplated by the Agreement will not be available own after final closing. The Vendor shall have no obligation whatsoever either before or after closing to assist or between Assignor and Assignee or with any application for HST Rebate or equivalent.
- 5. Subject to the terms of the Assignment Amendment, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor not to list or advertise for sale or lease and/or sell or lease the Unit and is strictly prohibited from further assigning the

prohibited from further assigning the

Assignee's interest under the Agreement or this Assignment to any subsequent party without the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld.

- In the event that the Agreement is not completed by the Vendor for any reason whatsoever, or if the Vendor is required pursuant to the terms of the Agreement to refund all or any part of the Existing Deposits or the deposit contemplated by Vendor with respect to same.
- 7. The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee and the Vendor that he/she has full right, power and authority to assign the Agreement to the Assignee.
- 8. The Assignor covenants and agrees with the Vendor that notwithstanding the within assignment, he/she will remain liable for the performance of all of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement, jointly and severally with the Assignee. For greater clarity, the Assignor may be required to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor.
- The Vendor hereby consents to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee. This consent shall other or subsequent assignment in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.
- 10. The Assignee hereby covenants, acknowledges and confirms that he/she has received a fully executed copy of the Agreement and the Disclosure Statement with all accompanying documentation and material, including any amendments thereto.
- The Assignor shall pay by certified cheque drawn on solicitor's trust account to Blaney McMurtry, LLP upon execution of this Assignment Agreement, Vendor's solicitor's fees in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) plus HST.
   The Assignor and Assignee agree to provide and/or execute such further and other decumentation of the House (\$2,500) plus HST.
- The Assignor and Assignee agree to provide and/or execute such further and other documentation as may be required by evidence the Assignee's financial ability to complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee's full contact information and Assignee's solicitor's contact information.
- Details of the identity of the Assignee and the solicitors for the Assignee are set forth in Schedule "A" and in the Notice to the Assignee or to the Assignee's solicitor, shall be deemed to also be notice to the Assignor and the Assignor's solicitors.
- 14. Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the same meaning attributed to them in the Agreement, unless they are defined in this Assignment Agreement.
- 15. This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective heirs, administrators, executors, estate trustees, successors and permitted assigns, as the case may be. If more than one Assignee is named in this Assignment Agreement, the obligations of the Assignee shall be joint and several.
- 16. This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment Agreement.

	1353 And Agreement.
<b>DATED</b> this 27 day of 0/20/7	
Witness Witness	(Assignor) Russell Roy Herrere
Witness	Thuy Thu Ce (Assignor)
Witness	(Assignee) Andrew Shehata
Witness	(Assignee)
	AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) INC.

Per: Name:

Authorized Signing Officer

I have authority to bind the Corporation

### Schedule "A'

## Details of Assignee

ASSIGNEE	NAME:	A
		Andrew Shehata
	DATE OF BIRTH	1985/06/11
	ADDRESS:	YYYYMMDD SIN# UPH 03-2220 Lakeshore Blue w Etobicke ON
	PHONE:	Tel: (416) 319 - 3650
	E-mail:	Facsimile:
ASSIGNEE	NAME:	Andrew. Sheha ta agma: 1. com
	DATE OF BIRTH	
	ADDRESS:	YYYYMMDD SIN#
	PHONE:	Tel:
	E-mail:	Facsimile:
ASSIGNEE'S		
SOLICITOR:	NAME:	Paul-Mark Kaldas Kaldas Law
	ADDRESS:	14 Overgien cr. Bramoton ON
	PHONE:	Bus: (416) 274-01511
	E-mail:	Facsimile: 1887 - 958 - 1784
1		

Assigner Solicitor

F m

Duong Lloyd T. 2377 Dundas st. W Toxonto, ON MGP IW7

B: (416) 535-3463 F: (416) 536-8279



# Royal Bank of Canada Banque Royale du Canada 189 QUEEN ST S MISSISSAUGA, ON

DATE 2 0 1 7 0 5 0 1

S TONGINGEN ADDRESS	ADRESSE DE L'ACHETEUR	COUNTERSIGNED / CONTRESIGNE	
PURCHASER NAME PURCHASER ADDRESS	NOM DE L'ACHÈTEUR	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE / SIGNATU	TEN BUT
THUY THU LE + DURCELL	HERRERA	Myreer	
RE/OBJET PSV2 3801	V VIONOUS CONTROL ( CONTROL UNE AU L'URISEE REQUISE POUR UN MONTAF	IT EXCEDANT 5,000,00 \$ CANADIENS	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE REQUIRED FOR AMOUNTS OVER	S5,000.00 CANADIAN, / SIGNATURE AUTORISEE REQUISE POUR UN MONTAN		CANADIAN DOLLARS CANADIENS
PAY TO THE ORDER OF AMACUN C	ITY CENTRE SEVEN NEW D. P.		\$2,825.00

#56871195# #04942#003# 099#013#5#



## INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION RECORD

Information required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act.

Vendor: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CEN	NTRE) CORP.
Lot/Suite #: Phase/Tower: TWO Plan	ı No.:
Street: Slo curran Pl	
Date of Offer: 4/27/17	
Sales Representative: _\nl.\fon	~
Verification of Individual	
1. Full Legal Name of Individual:	Andrew Shehata
2. Address:	UPHO3-2220 Lakshore Blud. Etobicohe an
3. Date of Birth;	06/11/85
4. Principal Business or Occupation:	Realtor (Robert Lepage)
5. Identification Document (must see original):	Drivae licence
6. Document Identification Number:	S 3318 -04208-50611
7. Issuing Jurisdiction:	ON
8. Document Expiry Date (must not be expired):	2021-06-11
NOTE: This section must be completed for each pur record of same detailing what efforts were made to	rchaser. If the individual refuses to provide information must make a get such information.
	ate, driver's licence, passport, record of landing, permanent resident us or SIN card (although SIN numbers are NOT to be provided to jurisdiction should be equivalent to one of the above noted documents. dentification.
Verification of Third Parties (if applicable)	
Note: Must be completed with a client or unrepresent client is acting on behalf of a third party but cannot	nted individual if acting on behalf of a third party. If you suspect the verify same you must keep record of that fact.
1. Name of third Party:	
2. Address:	
3. Date of Birth:	
4. Principal Business or Occupation:	
5. Incorporation number and place of issue (corpo	orations/other entities only)
6. Relationship between third party and client:	

### AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

RUSSELL ROY HERRERA (the "Purchaser")
Suite 3801 Tower TWO Unit 1 Level 37 (the "Unit")

o with

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

### Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct title to any other third parties.

### Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct title to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement, provided that the Purchaser first:

- (i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld;
- (ii) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants, agreements and obligations under the Agreement;
- (iii) covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service;
- (iv) obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form;
- (v) pays the sum Two Thousand Five Hundred (\$2,500.00) Dollars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an administration fee to the Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser's request for consent to such assignment.

- (vi) If, as a result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no longer eligible or becomes ineligible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 (f) of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate shall be added to the Purchase Price and credited to the Vendor on closing;
- (vii) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time that the Vendor's consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed	this Agreement			
TED at Mississauga, Ontario this	day of	V6W91	2012.	
Delinash		X	2	
/itness:		Purchaser: F	RUSSELL ROY HERREI	RA
			\	
ATED at	this	day of	August	201:
7	ung	MACON DEVE	LOPMENT (CITY CENT	201/

PER:

Authorized Signing Officer
I have the authority to bind the Corporation

- Black of a specific to the second assembly processes to compete eighter than the to suble for the New Housing Retrate described in paragraph 6 (f) of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebatmay be added to the Punchase Price and credited to the Vendor on closed

Laibs F.1	un distra the Whitema	n, w an amonin edri	Trust the amount required to beauty-hive percent	(25%) of the Burchase (	Sterilia F. of Hair
*** 41	Film some Profix process are no early service and a	Designation for marriage	entered the Deposit na	ving tions part dries not	Plants improvemen
buchly hy	PROTECULAR PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	turchase throu			·
	The state of the s	ale With Mitter	वीक्षेत्र स्थितकम् । स्थानम् ॥	o the shall continue to	ne of the assi
	HEREOF the parties have				
	ssissauga, Ontario Pie		19·19"		
a contraction of the contraction	varazanda <sup>r</sup> Outakie lati	l()y		2012.	
	TO LANGE		3		
Pimeto			Parchaent Dires	ELL ROY HERRERA	
			The contract of the contract o	ELL NOT HERRERA	

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP

Authorized inclinical three disputations are proportional and an appropriate the second and appropriat